

Learn. Discover. Thrive.

**Board of Education Members** Shaunda Sandford, Chair Martha Geitner, Vice Chair Joyce Brown, Member Patricia Griffin, Member James C. Carter, Member ASHEVILLE CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION Special Called Board Meeting - 2:00 PM ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES WORK SESSION - BOARD ROOM 85 MOUNTAIN STREET ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA THURSDAY, JULY 23, 2020 2:00 PM

> **The Vision of Asheville City Schools is to** Empower and Engage every child to Learn, Discover, Thrive.

Superintendent: Dr. Gene Freeman

# ASHEVILLE CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION SPECIAL CALLED MEETING Administrative Offices Thursday, July 23, 2020 2:00 PM - Call to Order: Board Room

The Asheville City Board of Education ("Board") will hold a special called meeting at 2:00 p.m. on Thursday, July 23, 2020, in the Board Room of The Asheville City Schools Administrative Offices, 85 Mountain Street, Asheville, North Carolina.

# **AGENDA**

2:00 PM I. Call To Order

**II. Quorum Determination** 

III. Adopt An Agenda

Shaunda Sandford, Board Chair

### 2:05 PM IIII. Presentations to the Board & Board Discussion

• Information shared by the Asheville City Association of Educators ACAE

3:00 PM V. Closed Session (if necessary)

## VI. Announcement/ Future Meetings

Shaunda Sandford, Board Chair

#### **Calendar of Events**

**Work/Closed Session Board Meeting** Monday, August 3, 2020 at 5:00 p.m. Administrative Offices - Board Room

#### **Regular Board Meeting**

Monday, August 3, 2020 at 6:30 p.m. at Administrative Offices - Board Room

3:30 PM VII. Adjournment